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Club information

Board Members
Email: isaabod@gmail.com

Officers

President: Terry Warnock
email: terry.dragonflyfarm@gmail.com

Vice-President: Spike Williamson
email: spikeisd@aol.com

Membership Secretary: Amber Jessop
email: isaamembership@gmail.com

Treasurer: Judi Vittetoe
email: pjvittetoe@comcast.net

Recording Secretary: Shellie Greyhavens
email: blackhavens02@yahoo.com

Directors

Peg Johnson
email: peg_j@hotmail.com

Loren Dribinsky
email: loren.dribinsky@gmail.com

Commitees & Non-BOD Positions

AKC Delegate: Pat Putman patputman@charter.net

Consultant/Past President: Donna McDermott

Internet and ISAA Website: Nancy Robertson http://www.icelanddogs.com
Liaison to Iceland: Maggy Pease

IS Pedigrees Website and Database: Nancy Robertson

Newsletter: Jill Johnson (1st Qtr), Peg Johnson

AKC Breed Column: Donna McDermott

ISAA/ISIC Annual Reports: Peg Johnson and Spike Williamson

Committees

Titles and Events: Loren Dribinsky, Chair



Club information

Constitution and By Laws: Spike Williamson, Chair

Breeding Compliance and Review Committee (BRCC): Maggy Pease, Chair
email: brccc@gmail.com

Advertising: Peg Johnson, Chair

Judges Education: Thordur Runolfsson, Chair

2014 National Specialty: Loren Dribinsky, Chair

2015 National Specialty: Brenda Solomon, Chair

2015 Calendar: Amber Jessop, Chair

Club members

2014 2013 2012 2011 2010

31st December 31st December 31st December 31st December 31st December
Members 236 258 268 270 219
New members
this year 48 46 51 79 25

Others




Statistics overview and comments, registrations

Summary
Litter Registrations:
2014 2013 2012 2011 2010
Litters 26 21 31 24 24
Puppies 108 92 146 104 115
Average Litter Size 4.15 438 471 4.33 4.79
Average inbreeding 0.67 1.29 1.09 3.47 1.64

Please see Appendix A for additional information regarding litter registrations.

Imports:
2014 2013 2012 2011 2010
(Iceland) 3 1 1 4 8
(Canada) 0 0 0 2 9
(Denmark) 1 0 0 1 1
(Norway) 0 0 0 1 2
(Sweden) 0 0 0 1 3
(Netherlands) 0 0 0 1 1
(Germany 0 0 0 1 1
(Switzerland) 0 0 0 1 1

Estimated number of Icelandic sheepdogs in your country

2014

1256*

Further comments: *This number indicates AKC registered dogs and does not include any dogs
that have deceased.



Statistics overview and comments, registrations

Stud dogs

Who have reached — or are close — to the “ISIC breeding limit”
The results that follow are through 2014 only as the pedigree generator needs to be updated.

Males

et Bl e ;ler?l: of [li‘t)t.e?']; g:bg:es gr:!r?:ichildren
DNO07514406 | Alaskastadirs Korpur 2004 8 35 84
DN21481602 | Foothills Laki 2008 7 41 14
DN15694301 | Gerplu Spori (Iceland Import) 2003 8 36 17
DNO07215701 | Gunnar of Sherwood Forest 2001 8 32 4
DN14013502 | Heimskauts Reike 2006 6 28 3
DN05912701 | Hofshesta Gloi (Iceland Import) 2003 7 36 90
DN15949601 | Isi Kappusino (Non FCI Import) 2006 2 10 84
DNO08101001 | Lavandels Benedik 2004 7 33 36
DNO07173701 | Loki fra Palmahaus 1993 8 28 75
DNO05909701 | Loki fra Sherwood 2003 10 35 78
DNO08708001 | Stjornuljosa Rodi (Iceland Import) 2004 5 26 35
DL75415001 | Virkis Tyri (Iceland Import) 1995 6 28 80
DN11445006 | Vinlands Skuggi 2005 5 29 16
DL91681901 | Vittetoes Kutur Hjaltisson 2001 4 20 87

Comment:

Females

) R E e o ;ler?l: of [li‘t)t.e?']; gzb::es gr:!r(::ichildren
DN06629401 | Aldebaran Gryla 2001 4 17 39
DN21731805 | Audurs Kamilla 2008 4 20 0
DN17276401 | Audurs Dimmalim 2006 4 22 15
DN12267404 | Emerald Isla Grima 2005 4 23 22
DNO02544101 | Frelsi Farms Belle 2002 4 24 47
DN15154601 | Birta (Iceland Import) 2004 3 17 56
DNO05911601 | Blackstar Perla 2002 6 15 49
DN12439204 | Blackstar Birta 2005 6 21 4
DN16101111 | Lavandels Kyssa 2006 3 18 24
DN33152102 | Lavandels Mia 2004 4 22 47
DN24274005 | Lavandels Vera 2008 4 24 0
DN07804901 | Thordunu Kria 2004 3 11 43
DNO07207602 | Ylfa fra Blueridge 2004 3 19 44

Further comments:



Statistics overview and comments, health

Hip Dysplasia (HD)
Two methods of hip testing are done in the United States: PennHip and OFA.

PennHip: This method recommends breeding only dogs with an above average score, so
starting at the 60™ percentile is recommended. The scores that correlate with the different
percentiles may change as genetic progress is made from one generation to the next, moving
the breed average towards tighter hips.

PennHip 2014 2013 2012 2011 2009
Total Dogs Tested(cumulative) 181 181 175 167 137
Minimum Score (tightest hips) 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.25
Maximum Score (loosest hips) 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.94
25th percentile 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65
50th percentile 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53
60th percentile 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
75th percentile 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44

OFA: The Orthopedic Foundation for Animals (OFA) also maintains a registry for testing.
Normal is considered excellent, good, fair, poor and borderline. Abnormal is mild HD,
Moderate HD and severe HD. According to OFA, “There is no clear cut consensus between
the radiologists to place the (borderline) hip into a given category of normal or dysplastic.” The
following are the cumulative statistics available on the Icelandic Sheepdog:

HD (Hip Dysplasia) Comparison of Various Testing Measures: (Provided by
OFA)

“ FCI (European) BVA (UK/Australia) SV (Germany)

Excellent 0-4 (no > 3/hip) Normal
Good A-2 5-10 (no > 6/hip) Normal
Fair B-1 11-18 Normal
Borderline B-2 19-25 Fast Normal
Mild C 26-35 Noch Zugelassen
Moderate D 36-50 Mittlere
Severe E 51-106 Schwere

Further comments: The Icelandic Sheepdog ranks 48" out of 157 breeds per the OFA Hip
Registry. The total number of evaluations is 356 with the percent considered excellent at 11.2%
and the percent considered dysplastic at 17.7%. See Appendix C.



Statistics overview and comments, health

Optional Testing (Results Maintained by OFA)

Evaluations through December 2014

Registr Rank |Evaluations Percent Percent Percent Percent
y ‘ ‘ | Abnormal | Normal | Carrier | Equivocal
ELBOW 110 111 .0 100.0 .0 .0
PATELLA N/A 8 12.5 87.5 .0 .0

Eye Examinations

The CERF and OFA registries registers those dogs certified free of heritable eye disease by
members of the American College of Veterinary Ophthalmologists (A.C.V.0O.) and collects
data on all dogs examined by A.C.V.O. Diplomates. This data is used to form the CERF and
OFA data bases which are useful in researching trends in eye disease and breed
susceptibility. Until 2012, all of that information was maintained by CERF. Since late 2012,
however, owners have been given a choice as to whether they would like data kept in the
OFA or CERF databases. CERF does continue to send info to OFA for posting to each dog’s
individual entry in their database.

The A.C.V.O. Diplomate completes the CERF or OFA form and indicates any specific
disease(s) found. Breeding advice is offered based on guidelines established for that
particular breed by the genetics Committee of the A.C.V.O.

Regardless of the outcome of the dog's exam, the research copy of the CERF or OFA form
will be sent to the CERF or OFA office where its information is entered into the database for
that specific breed. This information is used in generating research reports, but the individual
dogs’ identities are confidential and never released.

Evaluations through December 2014

Registr Evaluations Percent Percent Percent Percent
AR Abnormal | Normal Carrier Equivocal

" omeeres [ m | s [ s [ w2 | o [ o |

Total number of

x-rayed dogs 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010
Unaffected
signifies (free) Unknown 125 113 130 55
Hereditary
Cataract Unknown Unknown 5 4 5
Cornea Distrophe

Unknown Unknown 0 0 1
Distichiatis

Unknown Unknown 1 2 1
Others
(see below) Unknown Unknown 0 1* 0
In total Unknown Unknown 119 137 62

Other hereditary eye diseases: *Optic Nerve Coboma Unilateral

Further comments: Disease statistics from 2013 and 2014 are not available. See Appendex B & E
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Statistics overview and comments, health

Health, optional testing

Registr Rank lEvaluations Percent | Percent | Percent | Percent
SISy Abnormal Normal | Carrier | Equivocal

BAER HEARING TEST 25.0 75.0 .

CARDIAC N/A 11 .0 90.9 .0 12.5
THYROID N/A 10 .0 100.0 .0 .0
2/\)ULTIPLE DRUG RESISTANCE (MDR N/A 1 0 100.0 0 0

Further comments: See Appendix D



Statistics overview and comments, shows, descriptions and events

Shows
2014 2013 2012 2011 2010
Number of 4 2 y 2 0
shows
Number of 46 51 8 33
dogs
In total
(dogs) 46 52 8 33

Further comments: Estimated numbers

Events

March 8 ISAA Annual Meeting, Seattle, WA

March 8 AKC Meet the Breed, Century Link Field Events Center, Seattle, WA
October 11 ISAA Supported Entry, Boise, ID.

October 12 ISAA Dedicated Specialty, Boise, ID.

October 24-26 Supported Entries at Greeley, CO show

November 19-22 National Specialty in West Springfield, MA



Appendix

Appendix A: Litters

1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014

Litters

23 18 24 24 31 21 26
Puppies

102 66 115 104 146 92 108
Average size
of litters 4.43 3.67 |4.79 (433 |4.71 |4.38 |4.15
Average
inbreedi
o ong 209 [292 |1.64 [347 |1.09 |1.29 |0.67
Imports

1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014

Iceland 4 7 8 4 1 1 3
Canada 9 7 9 2 0 0 0
Denmark 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
Norway 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
Sweden 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
Netherlands 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Germany 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Switzerland 0 1 1 1 0 0 0




Appendix

Appendix A: 2014 Litters

Whelp Date Name of Sire Name of Dam Females # Males IC% 5 Gen
1 2/14 Gaia's Beiner Stokk-Sels Freyja 2 3 5 2.34
2 2/17 Gunnar fra Sherwood Forest Fox Meadow Hausta Tindra Hela 2 1 3 1.65
3 3/2 Viking Hersonger Valhalla's Heart O'Gold 3 0 3 0.63
4 4/7 Asgard's Tafar Dd Audurs Tia 0 1 1 0.00
5 4/7 Vinlands Leifur Hidow Tara 1 1 2 0.20
6 4/7 Gerplu Spori Bayshore's Katla of Avatar 0 3 3 1.00
7 4/9 Bjarkarkots Hroi Hottur Luke Mceremons Rose Garden 2 2 4 0.78
8 4/25 Fenrir Tuulenpuuskan's Osk Menjadottir 2 5 7 0.49
9 5/19 Viking Koko Isdalur's Carrie 3 2 5 0.00
10 5/20 Thrymheims Dansari Enska Hot Tati of Caradoc 2 4 6 0.10
11 5/25 Foothills Laki Lavandels Vera 5 2 7 1.37
12 5/26 Bjarklands Bjorn Bangsi Midnight Sun Bera 2 2 4 2.05
13 6/1 Eyjahunda Thorarinn Pineridge Kolblaeja 1 3 4 0.15
14 6/19 Loki fra Sherwood Forest Unknown 1 2 3 Unknown
15 6/25 limar Fra Klettakoti Haugardsmindes Sma 3 3 6 0.29
16 7/11  Sindra Vikingur Tri-Star Kalla 1 1 2 1.54
17 7112 Enska Puck of Caradoc Mceremons Gou Roka 1 2 3 0.20
18 8/7 Reykjadals Hrafn Dreki Pinnacle Brook Elska 1 2 3 1.06
19 8/13 Bjarklands Bjorn Bangsi Audurs Kamilla 3 1 4 0.00
20 10/21 Tri-Star Gander Stokk-Sels Laufey 2 4 6 0.00
21 12/29 Pikatta's Galdur Pine Plains Brynja 2 3 5 0.73
22 12/31  Mori Bjorn Av Isheim Vinlands Sunna 4 0 4 0.20
23 6/16 Pikatti's Galdur Mack Hill Gaela 2 4 6 0.39
24 2/5 Mceremon's Sako of Arcticridge Isneista Kara O'Arcticridge 2 2 4 1.06
25 11/28 Fagrahvamms Njordur Isneista Kara O'Arcticridge 1 3 4 0.54
26 5/29  Astvinur Imaldur Somi's Saela 1 3 4 0.00
49 59 108 0.67
Total Litters 26
Total Females 49
Total Males 59
Total Puppies 108
Average Litter Size 4.15
Avg 5 Gen Inbreeding Co-Efficient 0.67
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Appendix

Appendix B: Eye examinations

Total number

of x-rayed 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 2013 2014
dogs

Unaffected 108 170 89 55 130 113 126 Unknown
signifies

(free)

Hereditary 1 5 2 5 4 5 Unknown | Unknown
Cataract

Cornea 0 0 1 1 0 0 Unknown | Unknown
Distrophe

Distichiatis 0 3 0 1 2 1 Unknown | Unknown
Others 1 0 0 0 1 0 Unknown | Unknown
In total 110 178 92 62 137 119 Unknown | Unknown
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Appendix

Appendix C: 2014 OFA HD (HIP TEST) Information

Reg. #
DN31188504
DN32132905
DN32453001
DN33949001
DN33949002
DN34655701
DN35499403
IS1667612
IS1749712
DN33076603
DN33796203
DN34096002
DN34141902
DN34892303
1S1486210
1S1499810
1S1569911
I1S1607811

NOREG1674638

DN21384201
DN28968502
DN31920202
DN32132903
DN33689401
DN33836705
DN33934404
1S1312609
151318709
151423410
1S1565511
151577111
151583211
151591511
151602311
1S1797513
XY420494
1118876
1122532
DN17853401
DN29803002
DN31707005
DN32697601
DN32774202
DN33285304
DN33313605
151565411
151683812
1S1797413

Name of Dog

MCEREMON SONNET FOR THE ROSE
EYJAHUNDA ARI BRAGASON

FOX MEADOW SUMAR FARVIDRI
NORDURVINDUR SJAVARBJORN
NORDURVINDUR SJAVARULFUR
LAVANDELS THORRI
KROSS GOLA KELINN
ARNARSTAOA - SKRUDDA

YLFA

SAND CREEK ASHWOOD'S SALUTE TO GLORY

THRYMHEIM'S DOFRIA

GLACIER POINT'S MIRROR LAKE
FOX MEADOW SOLSTODU SAEFARI
SOLSTEINN KEISARI AT WHITETAIL
MISDALS-SMALA SNOTRA
SNAETINDA ULFUR I

ISRIMA LJUFA LOPPA

GERPLU BULANDS BLAMANN
HEKLU EMBLA ELDILJA

SAND CREEK KITLA

MIDNIGHT SUN BERA

ISNEISTA ALSPORA SNATI OF BAYSHORE
EYJAHUNDA BRIMIR BRAGASON
STUBBORN ELM'S YLFA
BREKKUBRUNS MAGNUS
TRI-STAR JORD

DRANGA STORMAR

KERSINS MISTA

KRIA

KERSINS MIMIR

POR

SIGURLINA
GARPUR FRA KELDNAKOTI
SNJOFELLS SIOFN

GERPLU MOLI

SOLHUNDUR AILSA ALFADIS
ISTJARNAR KEILIR

THRYMHEIMS TATA

VINLANDS LJUFA

STOKK-SELS SIF

STONECROP ANJA

ISSKOGAR LISA

BROSANDI SVARA SNORRASDOTTIR
MCEREMONS GOU ROKA
MACK HILL GAELA

KERSINS LILJIA

ISSKOGAR SNOTRA

GERPLU MJOLL

Sex

B e W W W 2 2 T & T & T B 3 T & T » T » B B 3 T & e 3 T & M e s & T & s & s T 2 B 2 T B 2 B 2 B 3|

Result
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
FAIR
GOOD
FAIR
MILD UNILATERAL RIGHT
FAIR
GOOD
GOOD
FAIR
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
FAIR
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
FAIR
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
EXCELLENT
GOOD
GOOD
MILD
GOOD
EXCELLENT
FAIR
MILD UNILATERAL LEFT
MILD UNILATERAL RIGHT
GOOD
GOOD
FAIR

FAIR

FAIR
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
FAIR
EXCELLENT
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
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Appendix

Appendix D: 2014 OFA Optional Health Testing

2014 OFA ELBOW TESTS

Reg. # Name of Dog

DN31188504 MCEREMON SONNET FOR THE ROSE
DN32132905 EYJAHUNDA ARI BRAGASON
DN34655701 LAVANDELS THORRI

DN33076603 SAND CREEK ASHWOOD'S SALUTE TO GLORY
DN33796203 THRYMHEIM'S DOFRIA
DN34141902 FOX MEADOW SOLSTODU SAEFARI
DN32132903 EYJAHUNDA BRIMIR BRAGASON
1S1318709 KERSINS MISTA

1S1583211 SIGURLINA

DN29803002 STOKK-SELS SIF

DN31707005 STONECROP ANJA

DN33313605 MACK HILL GAELA

2014 OFA PATELLA TESTING
Reg. # Name of Dog
DN31188504 MCEREMON SONNET FOR THE ROSE

2014 OFA DENTITION TESTING
Reg. # Name of Dog
DN34892303 SOLSTEINN KEISARI AT WHITETAIL

2014 OFA MULTIPLE DRUG RESISTANCE TEST

Reg. # Name of Dog

DN37171105 HIDOW THRYMHEIM'S TRYGGUE
2014 OFA CARDIAC TESTS

Reg. # Name of Dog

DN36457701 GLACIER POINTS EL CAPITAN
DN26796703 VALHALLA CALL THE WIND TO SONNET
DN31188504 MCEREMON SONNET FOR THE ROSE

Sex

T mm mm << <<

Sex

Sex

Sex

Sex

<

Results

NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL

Results
NORMAL

Results
FULL DENTITION

Results
NORMAL/NORMAL

Results

NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
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Appendix

Appendix E: 2014 OFA and CERF Eye Registrations

2014 OFA EYE TESTS

Reg. # Name of Dog Sex Results
1118876 ISTJARNAR KEILIR 2/28/14 NORMAL
DN15616602 FROSTFYRE'S RUNA 1/6/14 NORMAL
DN19424403 PINE PLAINS BRYNJA 3/31/14 NORMAL*
DN21731805 AUDURS KAMILLA 2/17/14 NORMAL
DN23419402 ISNEISTA FJARI 2/12/14 NORMAL
DN26731701 NORDURVINDUR ARA 1/6/14 NORMAL*
DN26796703 VALHALLA CALL THE WIND TO SONNET 2/20/14 NORMAL
DN27101804 TRI-STAR GANDER 2/28/14 NORMAL
DN27646702 FROSTFYRES MESTI THORPARI HAUKUR 3/21/14 NORMAL*
DN28726901 HAUGARDSMINDE'S SMA 2/28/14 NORMAL
DN28768501 BAYSHORE'S KATLA OF AVATAR 2/3/14 NORMAL
DN29803002 STOKK-SELS SIF 2/10/14 NORMAL
DN29803003 STOKK-SELS LAUFEY 2/28/14 NORMAL
DN31188504 MCEREMON SONNET FOR THE ROSE 2/20/14 NORMAL
DN32127101 PIKATTI'S GALDUR 3/31/14 NORMAL
DN33532701 BJARKLANDS BJORN BANGSI 2/17/14 NORMAL
DN33934404 TRI-STAR JORD 2/3/14 NORMAL
DN37648001 KERSINS ASTA 2/28/14 NORMAL
noregl573617 NORDURWINDER SJAVARBJORN 1/6/14 NORMAL
noregl578738 NORDUVINDER SJA VAR ULFUR 1/6/14 NORMAL
DN05909701 LOKI FRA SHERWOOD FOREST 5/27/14 NORMAL
DN12439204 BLACKSTAR BIRTA 5/27/14 NORMAL
DN21200605 BLACKSTAR BASSI 5/6/14 NORMAL
DN23596802 ENSKA HOT TATI OF CARADOC 5/14/14 NORMAL
DN23596804 ENSKA PUCK OF CARADOC 5/14/14 NORMAL
DN24113001 VINLANDS BRANA 4/3/14 NORMAL
DN24134201 HIDOW TARA 5/22/14 NORMAL
DN24454605 DYGGUR'S TWILIGHT JASPER OF GLACIER POINT 6/4/14 NORMAL
DN25101401 KERSINS TROLLI 4/3/14 NORMAL
DN28968502 MIDNIGHT SUN BERA 4/8/14 NORMAL
DN31188503 MCEREMONS ROSE GARDEN 5/14/14 NORMAL
DN31707005 STONECROP ANJA 5/12/14 NORMAL
DN31920202 ISNEISTA ALSPORA SNATI OF BAYSHORE 6/26/14 NORMAL
DN32132903 EYJAHUNDA BRIMIR BRAGASON 5/2/14 NORMAL*
DN32697601 ISSKOGAR LISA 5/30/14 NORMAL
DN32929001 VAHALLA ELSA ISILDOR TYRISDOTTIR 5/7/14 NORMAL
DN33285304 MCEREMONS GOU ROKA 5/14/14 NORMAL
DN33313605 MACK HILL GAELA 5/22/14 NORMAL
DN33796201 THRYMHEIMS DANSARI 5/14/14 NORMAL
DN33836705 BREKKUBRUNS MAGNUS 6/6/14 NORMAL
DN34096002 GLACIER POINT'S MIRROR LAKE 6/4/14 NORMAL
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Appendix

DN35492501
DN35771005
DN37152505
DN39309601
WwQ318149
DN19776406
DN24736402
DN28955001
DN32817401
DN33349605
DN33505201
DN34655701
DN34892303
DN35499403
DN38601004
DN38647301
noregl1636299
1122516
DL91037001
DN10043002
DN14231701
DN15176901
DN15616601
DN15616602
DN21384201
DN23548601
DN26371604
DN26648301
DN26648302
DN26731701
DN27101802
DN27646703
DN27749402
DN28196403
DN28972501
DN30223103
DN31188501
DN31188502
DN31188504
DN31428601
DN33076603
DN33689401
DN33949001
DN33949002
DN34141902
DN35034803

SLAUFA KYSSA

RUNAMUCK HIMNA PERSEIFUR
STONECROP REBBI

VITTETOES TRYGGUI

PINERIDGICE KOLBLAEJA
ARBAKKI SNORRI

PINNACLE BROOK ELSKA

ASKUR ALSPORA

LAPPEVENNENS RUNA EMBLA
VINLANDS SUNNA

ISSKOGAR LUKKA

LAVANDELS THORRI

SOLSTEINN KEISARI AT WHITETAIL
KROSS GOLA KELINN

TRI-STAR KELINN

ELVA AUS VINKONA

ZIVA
RUNAMUCK HIMNA EARENDIL
SOLEY OF CHISICK FAMILY FARM
WOOLFARM'S ILSE MUNDISDOTTIR
RUNESTONE RASMUS KLUMPUR
VESTURHLITHAR BANGS
FROSTFYRE'S ROSKUR
FROSTFYRE'S RUNA

SAND CREEK KITLA
BJARKARKOTS HROI HOTTUR LUKE
FOX MEADOW HAUSTI SOLSTAFIR
EYJAHUNDA FALKI

EYJAHUNDA THORARINN
NORDURVINDUR ARA

TRI-STAR LEIKA

FROSTFYRES MESTI THORPARI HROKUR

ISNEISTA KARA O'ARCTICRIDGE
RUNESTONE LEIFUR ROSKURSSON
ISEYJAR ESJA

FOX MEADOW THORRA KARI
MCEREMON CROWN OF THORNS
MCEREMONS ROSA

MCEREMON SONNET FOR THE ROSE

EYJAHUNDA FRIDSAELI TINNI FRA RENFREW
SAND CREEK ASHWOOD'S SALUTE TO GLORY

STUBBORN ELM'S YLFA
NORDURVINDUR SJAVARBJORN
NORDURVINDUR SJAVARULFUR
FOX MEADOW SOLSTODU SAEFARI

BROSANDI THORBJORN SNORRASON

4/8/14
4/25/14
5/12/14
6/13/14
4/25/14
8/27/14
8/27/14

8/1/14
8/27/14
7/30/14

8/1/14
7/23/14
9/25/14
9/24/14
9/29/14
9/24/14
9/15/14
11/14/14
12/2/14

12/2/14

12/1/14
11/25/14
12/2/14
11/13/14
12/11/14
10/15/14
10/27/14
12/1/14
12/31/14
11/13/14
11/18/14
12/8/14
12/17/14
12/18/14
12/11/14
10/27/14
11/6/14
11/6/14
12/5/14
11/20/14
12/5/14
10/15/14
11/13/14
11/13/14
10/15/14
11/17/14

NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL*
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL

NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL*
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL*
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL

15



Appendix

DN37171104 HIDOW THRYMHEIM CHANCELLOR OF ASHWOOD
DN37171105 HIDOW THRYMHEIM'S TRYGGUR

DN39335802 PIKATTI VETRASONGUR BJALLA AT ASHWOOD
DN40147901 STUBBORN ELM'S OSKASTEINA ASMUNDUR
DN40147902 STUBBORN ELM'S OSKASTEINA HIN EINA SANNA
DN40147903 STUBBORN ELM'S OSKASTEINA SKIPTINGUR
DN40147904 STUBBORN ELM'S OSKASTEINA KELIKATUR
XY420494 SOLHUNDUR AILSA ALFADIS

1S1633311 FAGRAHVAMMS NJORDUR

* Breeder Options Noted
El:Cataract-significance unknown
G1:Retinal Dysplasia - Folds
D3a:PPMs - Iris to Iris
El:Cataract-significance unknown
D3a:PPMs - Iris to Iris
El:Cataract-significance unknown
D3a:PPMs - Iris to Iris

D3a:PPMs - Iris to Iris

CERF EYE REGISTRATIONS

DN27329207 AUDURS HESTIA

DN37171103 HIDOW STASSA NELLA FRA THRYMHEIM
DN27749402 ISNEISTA KARA O' ARTICRIDGE
DN24274005 LAVENDELS VERA

DN28554301 LOGI, GCH

DN35101802 MCEREMN'S SAKO OF ARCTICRIDGE
DN23171703 RUNAMUCK LITLA HVISTLE
DN31053001 SINDRA VIKINGUR

DN29538201 VINLANDS LEIFUR

12/5/14
11/26/14
12/5/14
10/15/14
10/15/14
10/15/14
10/15/14
10/20/14
10/2/14

01/30/2014
03/22/2014
03/01/2014
01/16/2014
05/10/2014
03/01/2014
06/03/2014
03/23/2014
03/22/2014

One Dog was ineligible for registration with a diagnosis of IE2: Cataract

NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL*
NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
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